(12) PATENT APPLICATION PUBLICATION

(19) INDIA

(51) International

(86) International

(87) International

(62) Divisional to

Application Number

Filing Date

Publication No

Filing Date

(61) Patent of Addition:NA

to Application Number :NA Filing Date

Application No

classification

(22) Date of filing of Application :25/10/2022

(21) Application No.202211060813 A

(43) Publication Date: 16/12/2022

(54) Title of the invention: EMERGENCY ALERT SYSTEM

H04N0021485000

:NA

:NA

: NA

:NA

:NA

:G08B0027000000, G05D0001000000,

G08B0025010000, G05B0019406000,

(71)Name of Applicant:

1)Chitkara University

Address of Applicant: Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala ------

2) Chitkara Innovation Incubator Foundation

Name of Applicant : NA Address of Applicant : NA (72)Name of Inventor :

1)SINGH, Dhawan

Address of Applicant: Applied Engineering, Chitkara University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala -------

2)TAYAL, Madhur

Address of Applicant :B.E. Electrical Engineering, CUIET Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala ------

3)SINGH, Abinash

Address of Applicant: Applied Engineering, Chitkara University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala ------

4) GUPTA, Pranav

Address of Applicant :B.E. Electrical Engineering, CUIET, Chitkara University, Chandigarh-Patiala National Highway, Village Jhansla, Rajpura, Punjab - 140401, India. Patiala ------

5)THAKUR, Aditi

Address of Applicant : Mohalla-Sapri, Near Jyoti X-Ray, Chamba - 176310, Himachal Pradesh, India. Chamba ------

(57) Abstract:

The present disclosure pertains to an emergency alert system 100 that comprises an impact sensor 102 mounted on front part a vehicle that transmits a first signal at least indicative of an impact parameter, a switch 104 mounted on the vehicle that is manually operated to transmit a second signal indicative of an emergency, an alarm device 114 that generates a signal indicating an emergency, a control unit 102 operatively coupled with a memory, one or more microcontrollers, a GPS device 110, a GSM module 112, and an alarm device 114, where the control unit 102 receives first signal from an impact sensor 102, process the signal to determine if the impact parameter exceeds a predetermined threshold value, and transmits a first command signal to the alarm device 114, and a second command signal to a device coupled with the GSM module 112.

No. of Pages: 16 No. of Claims: 6